Rule
449C

Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress Report G 42

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Reqistrar of Companes
Company Number

2058427
Name of Company
Waterford Wedgwood UK Pic
We
Angus Matthew Martin Neville Barry Kahn  Dominic Lee Zoong Wong
Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810 PO Box 810 4 Brindley Place
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane Birmingham
London London B1 2H2
EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA

the liquidators of the Company attach a copy of our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Repo ers the penod from 10/05/2011 to 09/05/2012

gle 4!’”17,

Deloiite LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London

S T

06/07/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

FRIDAY




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (“JWS”)
Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc (*“WWUK”)
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited (“WWRET")
Royal Doulton Limited (“RD LTD"”)

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited (RDUK)

Stuart & Sons Limited (“S&S”")

Statum Limited (“Statum”)

Wedgwood Limited (“W LTD")

(ALL IN LIQUIDATION})

(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 4.49C / 4.49B OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)

4 July 2012

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for information purposes
The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
in whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

A M Martin, N B Kahn, D L Z Wong were appolnted Joint Liquidators of JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD,

RDUK, and Statum on 10 May 2011 and were appointed Joint Liquidators of S&S and W LTD on 11 May
2011.

All hcensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

A M Martin, N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2. LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 2
3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 3
4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 5
5. LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 6
APPENDICES

1 Statutory information

2 Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments accounts for the 12 months from 10 May 2011 to

9 May 2012 for JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK, and Statum and the 12 months
from 11 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 for S&S and WLTD

3. Liquidators’ Remuneration for the Period 10 May 2011 to 9 May 2012 for JWS, WWUK,
WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK, and Statum; and S&S and W LTD from 11 May 2011 to 10
May 2012

4. Proof of Debt — Forms 4 25

5. Notice of Meeting of Creditors for JWS

6 Proxy Form for voting purposes at the meeting of creditors of JWS

The Compames First Progress Report To Creditors dated 4 July 2012




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“ABL Facility”
“Act”

c
“Deloitte”
“JWS”
"
g

“PPF"
‘RDLTD"
“‘RDUK"

“8&8"

“Statum”

“the Adminustrators”

“the Buyers”

“the Compamies” (and each
a “Company™}

“the Group”

“the Lenders™

“the Liquidators”

“the Pension Scheme”
“the Rules”

W LTD"

“WWRD”

WWRET"

WWUK”

Asset Based Lending Facility
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Approximately

Deloitte LLP

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Million

Thousand

The Penston Protection Fund
Royal Doutton Limited

Royal Doutton (UK) Limited

Stuart & Sons Limited
Statum Lirmited

Refers to the Joint Administrators, A M Martin, N B Kahn, D L Z Wong and
N J Dargan

WWRD Netherlands Midco Limited, WWRD United Kingdom Limited,
WWRD (Gibraltar) Inventory Co Limited, WWRD Inventory LLC, WWRD
IPCo LLC

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Lirited, Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc,
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited, Wedgwood Limited, Royal Doulton
Limited, Royal Doulton (UK) Limited, Stuart & Sons Limited, Statum
Limited

Waterford Wedgwood Plc and its subsidianes, including the Companies

Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B senior debt, co-ordinated by Bank
of Amenca N A as agent for the members of the syndicate

Angus Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong
Royal Doulton Pension Scheme

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Wedgwood Limited

WWRD UK Limited

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited

Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc

The Cornpanies First Progress Report To Creditors dated 4 July 2012




11

12

13

14

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared In accordance with Rule 4 49C of the Rules to provide
creditors with an update on the progress of the Liquidations of the Companies since A M
Martin, N B Kahn, D L Z Wong were appointed Joint Liqurdators of JWS, WWUK, WWRET,
RD LTD, RDUK, and Statum on 10 May 2011 and were appointed Joint Liquidators of S&S
and W LTD on 11 May 2011

Given the information previously provided to creditors in the administration reports, we have
not indiuded detalled background information in respect of the Companies and have focused
on the progress of the iquidations subsequent to those reports

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies Is attached at Appendix 1
Details of the appointment of the Liquidators

A M Martin, N B Kahn and D L Z Wong of Deloitte were appointed Joint Liguidators of the
Companies following cessation of the Administrations of JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD,
RDUK, and Statum on 10 May 2011 and of S&S and W LTD on 11 May 2011

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Liquidators confirm that they are authonsed to
carry out all functons, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the iquidations, all communications wath creditors, including
updates and progress reporis have been posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address 1s www delotte co uk/watefordwedgwood

Meeting of Creditors of JWS

Pursuant to Rule 4 54 of the Insclvency Rules 1986, the Liquidators are holding a meeting of
the JWS creditors at 2 New Street Square, London, EC4A 3BZ on 30 July 2012 at 10 30 for
the purpose of fixing the basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration Notice of the meeting Is
attached at Appendix 5 and a proxy for voting purposes 15 attached at Appendix 6

The Companies First Progress Report To Creditors dated 4 July 2012 1




21

22

2.3

24

LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are Receipts and Payments accounts for JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD_
LTD, RDUK, and Statum covenng the penod 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2012 and S&S and W
LTD covenng the pencd 11 May 2011 to 10 May 2012, in accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

In this section, we have summansed the main asset realisations dunng the 12 month penod
and an estimation of the those assets yet to be realised, together with details of costs incurred
but as yet remain unpaid

Asset realisations

Dunng the penod the main asset realisation has been the sale of Tuscan Works, a JWS
property, for £255k RDUK also received a rates refund of £5,237 11 dunng the penod The
only other income recovered dunng the iqudations relate fo bank interest and surplus funds
transferred from the administrations  Full details are included in Appendix 2

Estimated future realisations

The final unrealised asset ts a potential realisation in relation to a sum received following
action taken by RDUK and the Royal Doulton Pension Scheme ( “the Pension Scheme”) for
alleged mis-advice against a third party RDUK clam to be entitled to the settlement monies,
as does the Pension Scheme The funds are currenfly being held in escrow by Hogan Lovells
LLP pending resolution of the i1ssue Previous negotiations with the Pension Scheme have
faled to result in a settlement being agreed The PPF has advised that they are likely to be
appointed to deal with the Pension Scheme towards the end of this year The Liquidators are
looking to enter negotiations with the PPF in the near future

Estimated outcome for creditors

Details on the outcome for creditors are in Sechion 3 of this report

The Companies First Progress Report To Creditors dated 4 July 2012 2




31

32

3.3

34

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

As reported to creditors previously, the Companies’ secured debt due to the Lenders at the
date of the administrations was ¢ €181m in addition, high yield bonds totalling €166m have
Jumor ranking secunty over the assets of the Companies As well as specific fixed charges
over properly, book debts and certain other assets, the Lenders and the bond holders have
debentures containing fioating charges over all the Companies' remaining assets

The Administrators distributed ¢ €35 1m to the Lenders from the proceeds of the sale of the
Companies’ assets (including ¢ €250k from the sale of the property in Swinnertons Limited)
during the course of the administrations

unng the penod of this report a further €3 25m has been distnibuted to the Lenders We
anticipate that the Liguidators will be 1n a position to distnibute further funds on conclusion of
the hquidations, along with a return of €25m of cash collateral balances The Lenders will also
recewe distnbutions from other Group companies not subject o UK insolvency proceedings

Preferential creditors

Preferential creditors of JWS totalling £331,213 07 and of RDUK totallng £19,753 84 have
now been paid in full

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 176A of the [nsolvency Act 1986 (Prescnibed Part) Order 2003)
appltes where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

s 50% of net property up to £10,000,
s Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
» Subject to a maximum of £600,000

At this time 1t 1s envisaged that there will be the maxmum Prescnbed Part of £600k available
to the unsecured creditors of JWS, RDUK, Statum and WWRET

There wll also be a small Prescnbed Part avalable n the other Companies, however the
quantum will be dependent on the intercompany distnbutions received from those companies
with the maxamum Prescribed Part

Unsecured creditors

The Liguidators do not anticipate that there will he any dividend payable fo the unsecured
creditors of any of the Companies, other than by way of the Prescnbed Part

The Companies First Progress Report To Creditors dated 4 July 2012 3



3.5 Claims process

Due to the pending distnbution to unsecured creditors under the Prescribed Part you are
requested to submit claims to the address on the front of this report, marked for the attention
of Claire Glover

Please note that due to the change in Company status from administration to creditors’
voluntary liguidation, this form needs to be submitted irrespective of whether a
previous proof of debt was supptlied to the Administrators

Proof of Debt forms are attached at Appendix 4

The Companies First Progress Report To Creditors dated 4 July 2012 4




41

4.2

4.3

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Liqudators' statutory duttes, an inveshgation into the conduct of the Companies’
Directors was completed

in this regard, confidential reports were submitted to The Insclvency Service on 8 November
2011,

Transactions with connected parties

As previously reported, we have reviewed all connected party transactions and are of the
opinion that all identified transactions were conducted tn the normal course of business on an
arms-length basis and warrant no further investigation

EC Regulations

Council Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation

The Companies First Progress Report To Creditors dated 4 July 2012 5




51

LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Liquidators’ Remuneration

511 Bases of Remuneration R

The basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration for RD LTD, RDUK, S&S, WWUK and W LTD were
fixed at a meeting of creditors held on 20 June 2011 as {ollows

. That the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given
by the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the iquidation,
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the
time when the work 1s perfomed And that the Joint Liguidators be authonsed to draw
thew/his remuneration, plus VAT, from the lLgquidaton estate, together wath
disbursements incurred which relate specifically to the case

. That the Joint Liguidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mileage
propedy incurred by the Joint Liqudators and theirhis staff in attending to matters
arising 1n the hquidation, calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p
used by Deloitte LLP at the time when the mileage 1s incurred And that the Jont
Liguidators be authonsed to draw their disbursements for rileage from the liquidation
estate

The basis of the Statum and WWRET Liquidators’ remuneration was not fixed at the meeting
of creditors on 20 June 2011 A further meeting for the purpose of fixing the basis of the
Liquidators’ remuneration will be called in the near future

Pursuant to Rule 4 174 of the Rules, the JWS Creditors' Commuittee (in the administration)
could continue as the Committee in the iquidation However, further to the correspondence
with the members of the Commuitee, they have confirmed that they no longer wish to continue
in their role and accordingly the Committee has been disbanded

Therefore the Liquidators are holding a meeting of JWS creditors on 30 Julty 2012 for the
purpose of fixing the basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration Notice of the meeting 1s attached
at Appendix 5 and a proxy for voting purposes 1s attached at Appendix 6

512 Remuneration

During the past 12 month penod the Liguidators have charged total remuneration as follows

Total Average
Remuneration | No of Hours Charge Out

Company Charged (£) Charged rate (£)
JWS 143,574 409 351
WWUK 47,372 67 712
WWRET 10,641 29 370
RDLTD 9,287 22 415
RDUK 21,243 74 290
S&S 9,846 26 380
Statum 11,506 29 402
WLTD 17,382 51 339

The Compantes First Progress Report To Creditors dated 4 July 2012 6




5.2

No fees have been drawn in this penod Further details can be found at Appendix 3

“A Creditors’ Gude to Lquidators’ Remuneration” 1s avalable for download at
www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in wnting to the Liquidators at the
address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

Expenses

Durtng the pernod covered by this report the Liquidators have incurred expenses of £4,064 10
and which are summarised n the table below

Company Travel (£) | Bonding (£) Total (£)
JWS 542 50 440 20 982 70
WWUK - 440 20 440 20
WWRET - 440 20 440 20
RDLTD - 440 20 440 20
RDUK - 440 20 440.20
S&S - 440 20 440.20
Statum - 440 20 440.20
WLTD - 440 20 440.20
TOTAL 542 50 3,521 60 4,064.10

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categonies of staff 1s based on our 2011 and
2012 charge out rates as summarnsed below Manager rates include all grades of assistant
manager

Grade £ £

2011 2012
Partners/iDwrectors 560 to 895 585 10 920
Managers 280 to 670 295 to 700
Assistants and Support Staff 175 to 280 150 to 295

The above bands are specific to the Restructunng Sérwces department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as Tax/VAT

The Companies First Progress Report To Creditors dated 4 July 2012 7




53

has been required on the case These departmenis may charge rates that fall outside the
Restructunng Services department bands quoted above so, where such specialisis have
performed work on the case, average rates may also fall outside the Restructunng Services
department bands

All partners and technical staff (iIncdluding castuers) assigned to the case recorded their tme
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the asstgnment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their
senionty and expenence, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

Other professional costs

The Liguidators have instructed Linklaters LLP (“Linklaters™) for advice on appropnate legal
matters Linklaters 1s a London firm of lawyers with the appropnate expertise and expenence
in dealing with the particular 1ssues of the hqudations Their fees are based upen therr
recorded time costs incurred at their prevailing charge out rates and have been reviewed by
the Liguidators’ staff pnor to being approved for payment Linklaters have been pad
£62,696 31 plus VAT In fees and disbursements in this penod for therr services incurred
dunng the admimistration and hiquidation of JWS

In additon due to the required renewal of a number of intellectual property agreements, the
purchaser of the business and assets of the Companies, WWRD, requested that the
Liguidators signed a significant number of assignment documents The Liquidators time costs
in respect of JWS of £2,500 mncurred in this process were settled by WWRD  Linklaters legal
fees incurred in this process were settled by WWRD directly

Lambert Smith Hampton was instructed by the Liquidators to carry out marketing and sate of
the Companies’ remaining commercial property Lambert Smith Hampton was chosen in light
of their expertise and expenence in dealing with insclvency appointments of this nature Therr
fees for valuation advice are based upon their recorded time costs incurred at their prevaiing
hourly charge out rates and are conditional upon the sale of the properties they are marketing
Lambert Smith Hampton has been paid £17,999 12 plus VAT in the penod of this report 1n
respect of JWS

In addition fo those mentioned above, other legal and professional firms have been engaged
to deal with local 1ssues as approprniate namely, Hulme Landfill and Twice2Much Limited
Hulme Landfill camed out mandatory maintenance at a landfill site owned by JWS and has
received a total of £210 plus VAT in the penod of this report Twice2Much Limited are a
ratings agency who have secured rates refunds at properties previously owned by RDUK and
have received a total of £1,419 50 dunng the penod of this report

The Companies First Progress Report To Creditors dated 4 July 2012 8




Appendix 1
Page 10of 8

STATUTORY INFORMATION

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED
{IN LIQUIDATION)

Company name: Jostah Wedgwoeod & Sons Limited

Previous names: Precision Studios Limited

Company number; 613288

Date of incorporation: 21/10/1958

Registered office: Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary i1ssued and called up share capital”

Authonsed Ordinary shares of £1 each - 60,000

Issued — 60,000
Shareholder(s): Jostah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited
Directors: Anthony Jones

David Sculley

Elizabeth Blakemore

James Harding

Moira Gavin

Peter Goulandns (Resigned 26/01/2009)
Kevin McGoran (Resigned 08/01/2009)

Company Secretary Mark Downie

Bankers: Barclays Bank
AMB Amro Bank
Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske Bank ASA
Bayerische Landeshank

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name,

Previous names:

Company number.
Date of incorporation®

Registered office-

Appendix 1
Page 2 of 8

STATUTORY INFORMATION
WATERFORD WEDGWOOD UK PLC
(IN LIQUIDATION}

Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc

Waterford Wedgwood Holdings Plc,
Dayoffer Public Limited

2058427
31/03/1959

Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary 1ssued and called up share capital

1 The Company's share capital is £5,055,000,001 divided into’

2 Issued

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers*

Auditors

220m Ordinary Shares of £0 25 each
500,000m Income Shares of £0 000001 each
500,000m Deferred Income Shares of £0 009999 each

181 6m Ordinary Shares of £0 25 each
160,454m Income Shares of £0 000001 each
5 4m Deferred income Shares of £0 009999 each

James Harding

Piers Wedgwood

Peter Goulandns (Resigned 26/01/2009)
Chryssanthie O’Rellly {(Resigned 05/01/2009)
Alan Francis Wedgwood (Resigned 09/01/2008)

Mark Downie
Bank of freland

PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1
Page 3of 8

STATUTORY INFORMATION

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD RETAIL LIMITED

{IN LIQUIDATION)
Company name: Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited
Previous names: Wedgwood Marketing Ltd
Company number: 624489
Date of incorporation: 31/03/1959
Registered office: Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authonsed Ordinary shares of £1 each - 100
Issued — 100

Shareholder(s) Wedgwood Limited — 98
Moira Gavin Wedgwood Limited — 1
James HardingMWedgwood Limited — 1

Directors: James Harding
Moira Gavin
Elizabeth Blakemore

Company Secretary Mark Downie

Bankers: Barclays Bank

Auditors: PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1

Page 4 of 8
STATUTOQORY INFORMATION
ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION)
Company name: Roya! Doulton Linited
Previous names* The Lawley Group Limited, Allied English Potteries Limited, Royal

Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware (Holdings)

Limited, Royal Doulton Limited, Royal Doulton Plc,

Company number: 452813
Date of incorporation: 20/04/1948
Registered office- Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary 1ssued and called up share capital

1 Authonsed Ordinary shares of £1 each 113 6m
Allotted, called up and fully pard 554m
Issued 831m
2 Ordinary deferred shares of 0 99p 113 6m
Issued 831m
3 Authorised Ordinary shares of 001p 446 1m
Issued 332 3m
Shareholder(s): Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc
Directors Mr Mark Downie
Mr M Parks
Mrs Moira Gavin
Company Secretary Mrs D J Bates
Bankers. HSBC

Auditors. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1
Page 5of 8

Company name::

Previous names-*

Company number.
Date of incorporation:

Registered office*

STATUTORY INFORMATION
ROYAL DOULTON (UK} LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION})
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited, Ridgway Adderley
Booths and Colcloughs Limited, Ridgway Pottenes Limited, Royal
Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton (UK} Limited, Ridgway
Pottenes Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware Limited
58357
26/07/1898

Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Shareholder(s):

Directors.

Company Secretary-
Bankers:

Auditors:

Authonsed Ordinary shares of £1 each - 43m
Allotted, called up and fully paid - 33m

Royal Doulton Limited
Mrs Elizabeth Blackmore
Mrs D J Bates

Mr Mark Downie

Mr Anthony Jones

Mr David Fyfe

Mr M Parks

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC

PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name:
Previous names-
Company number:
Date of iIncorporation

Registered office

Appendix 1
Page 6ofB
STATUTORY INFORMATION

STUART & SONS LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION)
Stuart & Sons Limited
nfa
117548
05/09/1911

Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary 1ssued and called up share capital’

Sharcholder(s):

Directors

Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors’

Authonsed Ordinary shares of £1 each - 5,000,000
Issued 471,333

Waterford Wedgwood Plic - 471,332
Wilham John Bradley — 1

Anthony Jones

David Fyfe

Elizabeth Blakemore

Mark Downie

Colin McGookin (Resigned 19/12/08)
John Foley (Resigned 12/01/09)

Sinead Gillen
Barclays Bank

PricewaterhouseCaoopers LLP




Company name.
Previous names:
Company number.
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 7 of 8

STATUTORY INFORMATION

STATUM LIMITED
{IN LIQUIDATION)

Statum Limited
nfa

343652
22/08/1938

Hill House, 1 Littte New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s)
Directors:

Company Secretary*

Bankers:

Auditors:

Authonsed Ordinary shares of £1 00 each - 500,000
Issued 50,000

Wedgwood Limsted — 49,998

Moira Gavin /Wedgwood Limited — 1
James HardingMWedgwood Limited - 1
James Harding

Moira Gavin

Ehzabeth Blakemore

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank
Ulster Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name:
Previous names:
Company number-
Date of incorporation.

Registered office

Appendix 1
Page 8of8

STATUTORY INFORMATION
WEDGWOOD LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION)
Wedgwood Limited
Wedgwood Pilc, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
44052
08/05/1895

Hill House, t Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary 1ssued and called up share capital.

Shareholder(s)’

Directors'

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

Authonsed Ordinary shares of £0 25 each - 60 Om
Issued 46 2m

Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc - 46,195,050
Moira Gavin Waterford Wedgwood UK Pic — 1
James HardingWaterford Wedgwood UK Plc—1
Elizabeth Blakemore

James Harding

Moira Gavin

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank

PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP




RECEIPTS

Sundry Refunds

Freehold Land & Property

Book Debts

Transfer of Funds From Admunistration
Contnbution to Legal Fees from WWRD
Bank Interest Gross

Transfer of Funds From Euno A/C

PAYMENTS

Distnbution to Secured Lender
Utilities

Secunty

Management Fees

Agents’ & Valuers® Fees

Legal Fees from Administration
Legal Fees

Storage Cosls

Postage & Redirection
Statutory Advertising
Envronmental Insurance

Bank Charges

Inland Revenue

Preferential Creditors

Transfer to Sterding

Balance In Hand

Representing
Cash in Hand
VAT (Recenable) Payable

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{In Liquidation)
Summary of Receipts & Payments
10 May 2011 to 09 May 2012

For the Perlod 10
May 2011 to 9 May
2012

(€}

Notes

214 95
255,000 00
365
2,151,650 80
2,500 00
9,468 87
637

For the Perlod 10
May 2011 to & May
2012

©

625,584 64

796 01

Appendix 2
Page10of 8

For the Period 10
May 2011 to 9 May
2012

]

1,041,944 51

33000

2,418,844 64

626,380 65

1,042,274 51

13,320 85
137,830 75
21000
17,999 12
33,817 84
28,878 47
638

3,333 76
459 00
66,641 60
2555
6,131 02
321307

576,730 72

1,042,225 29

639,937 51

576,740 42

1,042,274 51

2,418,844 64

1,783,795 34
(4,888)

626,380 65

49,640 23
000

1,042,274 51

000
000

2,418,844 64

626,380 65

1,042,274 51




RECEIPTS

Transfer of Funds From Admimistration
Transfer of Funds From Euro A/C
Bank Interest Gross

PAYMENTS
Transfer of funds to Stering A/C

Distnbution to Secured Lender
Bank Charges

Cash In Hand

Waterford Wedgwood U K Plc
{in Liguidation)
Summary of Receipts & Payments
10 May 2011 to 09 May 2012

For the Period For the Penod
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2011 to

Appendix 2
Page 2 of 8

For the Penod
10 May 2011 to

9 May 2012 9 May 2012 9 May 2012
£) © 6]
22,805 35 194,874 30 74 92
2417 - .
112 44 245 91 -
22 94196 195,120 1 74 92
- 2962 -
. 195,084 44 74 92
- 615 -
000 195,120 21 74 92
22,941 96 000 0 00
27,941 96 195,120 21 74 92




RECEIPTS

Rates Refund
Receipt of Funds From Admintstration
Bank Interest Gross

PAYMENTS

Cash In Hand

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
(In Liquidation}
Summary of Receipts & Payments
10 May 2011 to 09 May 2012

Appendix 2
Page 3of 8

For the Perfod 10 For the Period 10 For the Period 10

May 2011to 9 May 2011 to 9 May 2011t0 9
May 2012 May 2012 May 2012
€) € ®

32371 - -

1 242,151 21 - -

6,125 41 068 -
1,248,600 33 068 000
e 00 4.00 000
1,248,600 33 0 68 000
1,248,600 33 0 68 000




Appendix 2
Page4of 8

Royal Doulton Limited
{In Liqurdation)
Summary of Receipts & Payments
10 May 2011 to 09 May 2012

For the Period 10 For the Period 10 For the Period 10
May 2011 to 9 May May 2011 to 9 May May 2011 to 9 May

RECEIPTS 2012 2012 2092
(3] (€ (%)
Recelpt of Funds From Admumstration 245,430 12 428,276 54 -
Receipt of Funds From Euro A/C 5910 - -
Bank interest Gross 1,210 03 540 39 -
246,699.25 428,816 93 000
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterling A/C - 72 46
Distabution to Secured Lender - 428,738 32 -
Bank Charges - 615 -
D00 428,816 93 000
Cash In Hand 246,699 25 000 000

493,398 50 428,816 93 000




RECEIPTS

Receipt of Funds From Administration {Fixed)
Recerpt of Funds From Administration

Rates Refund
Bank Interest Gross

Receipt of Funds From Euro A/C

PAYMENTS

Agent's & Valuers' Fees
Inland Revenue

Preferential Creditors

Transfer to Sterling Account
Distnbution to Secured Lender
Bank Chamges

Balance In Hand
Representing
Cash in Hand

Net VAT

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
(In Liquidation)
Summary of Receipts & Payments
10 May 2011 to 09 May 2012

For the Period 10
May 2011 to 9 May

For the Period 10
May 2011 to 9 May

Appendix 2
Page 50f 8

For the Period 10
May 2011 to 9 May

2012 202 2012

&) (€) $)
28,326 89 - -

1,401,167 61 43178873 151,230 64
5,237 11 - -
6,478 51 283 13 -

59 59 - -
1,441,269 1 432,071 86 151,230 64
1,419 50 - -
1,577 28 - -
19,752 84 - .

- 73 06 -
- 431992 65 151,230 64

- 615 -
22,750 62 432,071 86 151,230 64
1,418,519 08 000 000
1,418,308 33 000 000
21076 0 00 000
1,441,269 T1 432,071 86 151,230 64




Appendix 2
Page6of 8

Stuart & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation}
Summary of Receipts & Payments -
11 May 2011 to 10 May 2012

For the Penod 11 For the Peniod 11 For the Penod 11
May2011to 10 May 2011to 10  May 2011 to 10

RECEIPTS May 2012 May 2012 May 2012
{E) © [£9]
Receipt of Funds From Administration 387,000 58 100,019 44 -
Transfer From Euro A/C 9 96 - -
Bark Interest Gross 1,748 17 126 21 -
388,758 71 100,145 65 0 00
PAYMENTS
Insurance of Assets 26 50 - -
Transfer to Sterling - 10 61 -
Distnbution to Secured Lender - 86,976 45 -
Bank Charges - 534 -
26 50 86,992 40 -
Cash in Hand 388,732 21 13,153 25 -
388,758 71 100,145 65 000




RECEIPTS

Receipt of Funds From Adrmimistration

Bank Interest Gross
Intercompany Transfer

PAYMENTS

Dnstnbution to Secured Lender
Bank Charges

Cash in Hand

Statum Limited
(In Liguidation)
Summary of Receipts & Payments
—10 May 2011 to 09 May 2012

Appendix 2
Page 7 of 8

For the Period 10 For the Period 10 For the Penod 10

May 2011169  May2011tc9  May 2011to 9
May 2012 May 2012 May 2012
€) © {$)

30,341 41 32,306 62 -

149 81 24 90 .

- 355 -
30,491 02 32,335 07 000

- 32,326 92 .

- 615 .
000 32,335 07 000
30,491 02 000 000
30,491 02 32,335 07 000




RECEIPTS

Recespt of Funds From Administration
Receipt of Funds Frem Euro A/C
Bank Interest Gross

PAYMENTS

Transfer of Funds to Sterding A/C
Distnbution to Secured Lender
Bank Charges

Cash In Hand

Wedgwood Limited
(In Liquidation)
Summary of Receipts & Payments—
11 May 2011 to 10 May 2012

For the Period 11
May 2011 to 10

For the Pernod 11
May 2011 to 10

Appendix 2
Page 8 of 8

For the Penod 11
May 2011 to 10

May 2012 May 2012 May 2012

€ © )

433,480 06 527,006 18 67 947 80
7391 - -
2,137 17 665 01 -

435,691 14 527,671 20 67,947 80
- 90 58 -

- 527,674 47 67,947 80
- 615 -

000 527,671 20 67,947 80

435,691 14 @00 000

435,691 14 527,871 20 67,947 80




3LVA OL NMVYQ $334 TV.LOL|

tl 8¢ Sl EP'ZOL 09 62¢ 00'PSR'PE  0S5'VLL 00 6Z£'96 0L 122 5L 992°1¢ 00 ¥t 1800 ¢ SHNOH TV.LOL
iy 615 05 S51'v2 0S ot 00 6£9'L [ 05 966'01 09 92 00 0Z5°LL [T
1y 615 0S 551'vZ 05 o 00 6C9'L ab L 05 965'04 09 92 00 026°41 Sp 2l LyA pue xe|
apnau| SIapEW 19Y10
£6 Z0¢ 08 929'2L S/ 68T 05 80¥'9Z ST IEL 00 851 'St 05204 - -
99 ZZ¢ 00 ¥ET'7E 06 66 05 908'8 06 vt 0S £29°CZ 00 5 - - pasnaesun
0o s8¢ a0 1€2 09 0 - - 00 LEC 030 - - siapjoyeieys
05 025 05 90Z°61 06 9¢ - - as 90Z'sk 06 92 - - peinaeg
LE 561 00 OLB'LL SP 09 00 ¥ES LL GO 6% 00 8.2 08 0 - - |eRuelsjaly
9z 8Lz 00 S¥1'6 08 L 00 82E'9 oLze 00 LR Z 0Z 6 - - seako)dwg
Si0)ipadd
L€ ZSF 00089'S 00 £} - - 00 088°S 00°¢) - -
IT ity 052102 0S¥ - - 052102 0S¥ - - ployeseaT pue pjoyeeld - Quedold
00 SS¥ 0S 298t 058 - - 09 Z98'¢ 058 - - s)885Yy 18130
$)055Y JO UOpESIieay
6L ZIZ 0S5 888°} 06 8 00 0Z8'L 038 - - 05 862 [
6L 0EC 05 829 06 | 00 03¢ 091 - - 05 892 0£Q 12npuo) Si0193a1g Uo sHoday
00 081 00 092'L 00. Qo 09Z'L 002 - - - - suopeBpsaau|
suopjebgsaauj
89 0i¥ | 6Z £68'45 S¥ LZL 05 921 0z LZ 05 069'€ 00 6L ST 9/0°6} SZ 12
- - - - - - - - - s1eU0f}oRId AoUBAjOSU] JOHO M LIOS|e[T
26 81T 00 804°F 08 . 00 0OF'L 004 00 80 8o - - BupJodey [eisues
00 SS¥ 0s ZUP'E 052 - - 05 Ziv'e 05 L - - (s3essy Buunaeg Juauguioddy jo uopeoynoN B 8) suopay [epju|
51 Z85 00 ZE9'LY OF SL 00 962 oLl 00 99¥'Z2 028 00 028'81 0012 sunso|) pue juswabeuey ‘uols|uedng ese)
0Of Z9¢ SLOPL'LL s10¢ 05 08’ 05 2L 00 ¥05'L 00 8L 62 602 szZ0 Bujji4 Aiosmers pue Bupajusesn
I fuluue]4 pue UoRELSILILPY
(3 mod (#Hwed Tl unoy. @wo0 | sminon [ [hwos [ smen [ =@Ewes | snoy R - “ B
@e Ajunoy e et A - T P R S : L P : - T
aBieny .| | ™oL 7 uoddng ¢ sumsisy . siobeue, | sopeng g sieued - - . .
; (uonepinbi uj)
Z1L0Z AeN 6 03 1L 10Z Aely 0] potlad 2y} o) 53§09 i) suog 3 poomBpap yeisor
8 jo | afed

£ xipuaddy




3Lv0 0L NMVHQ S334 Tv.LOL|

85 ELS 05 L63'9) 05 Z¢ 05 £99'} 0L9 00 8552 os Ll 00 99%'2 [ 1SCD ¥ SHNOH TVv.10OL
05 Loy 00 04)'L oz oo ¥ 0Z 0 00 9ZL'L 0z'z - -
0s 297 000414 ore 00 ¥+ 0zo 00 921’k 0ze - - L1VA pue xe)
: ‘apn|au| SIaNeN 18y
Z5 19T 05 109 [THA 00 6Lt 08 L 05 Z8L 050 - -
z6 192 05 109 otz 00 BLY 08 | 0% zaL 050 - - poinyesun
slojpaln
06 Z£¢ 00 599 002 00 05¢ 09 | 05 9t oLo 05 89Z [T
\ 0§ 2E€ 00 599 002z 00 0% 08t 05 9¢ 0l 0 05 892 0g 0 1Npuo) 2103584]Q uo spadey
suoneBpseau)
TG TGS 00 55Z'v) 08 52 058 [T 00 £12'9 0Ll 05 6L 00§
00 s8¢ 00 ¥51 or o - - Q0 ¥51 or 0 - - Bupiodoy |eieueg
00 S5¢ 05 TI'E 05 L - - s zIv'e 052 - - {siessy Bupnseg yuounujoddy Jo uopeoynoy B a) suopsy [epjul
o 99L 05 002’8 0L 0} 05 €01 ovo 05 668 ez 05 1612 008 wnso|) pue jusweBruey ‘uos|aledng esen
85 St a0 98T 0zL 00 b2 oz QO iPL L sy - - Buj))3 Aoymies pue Bupajused
Bujuueld pue uopegsILILIPY
{3) wod (Yo | sino {(3}wop | sinok {3wag | sunoy (3103 | sineH
ey AlnoH
oBeiaay ToLOL yoddng '@ SIUEISESY sieBeuey BJ0JD8.|3 § SseUME
{uopepinbi uj)
Z10Z fepl 6 03 L10Z Aeg 0L popad a4y Jo) s3150D awl L 9ld M poomBpap plopaesm
g o ¢ abed

£ xipuaddy




31vd Ol NMYNA §334 Tv.10L|

ST POF SL OEP'TH §L 0% $ZT 9ET'T $€6 00 ¥EL'8 0l 61 0§ 250° 14 1S02 '8 SHMNOH Tv.1lOL
! 8y B8y 00 0:Z°} 09 Z b - ap 8rz'L 09E - -
oy BEY 00 02'1 0z - - 00 0i2't 1T - - I¥A pue xe)
apnjau| stBpeW JeLID
9 G&Z S 009 SEZ 52 8Ly S8 L 0§ Z8l 05 0 - -

_ SN Ec T SZ 987 S8k SLE0E S 4 05 z8l 050 - : paunassun
N ‘/ ;o 00 62T [} J 2 050 0S i1 050 - - - - seokopdwg
P A s10)ipainy

00 52 | 05 Z0L'} 05 ¥ 00 026 o0 v 05 Z8b 050 - -
00 SvZ 05 ZOL'L 05y 00 028 v Q05 281 1] - - ployeseeT pue ployesid - Aledolg
$18SSY JO uonesijesy
8. 19¢ 00 Z99 D8 L 0§ LT ol o0 9L or o DS 897 /A
84 L9¢ 00 T99 ok 05 4T ol Q0 9v1 [1):40] 0S 89T 0£ 0 PNpUOg Si01ea] uo suoday
suopebnsaau)
50 L5¢ 05 562'8 05 61 0% Z69 ore 00 £5€'9 {1 54 00 064°) 00z
- - - - - - - - - sl1auopeld ASUBAIOSU| JOLIO LM UCsIeN]
00 8¢ Q0 ¥Si oo - - 00 ¥S1 oro - - Bupsodey |eisues
00 S5 05 ZIY'E 05 L - - 0§ Zi¥'e 052 - - (syessy Buunoeg queunuioddy jo LopedyRoN B 8) Suopay |eRIu|
Fi R 14 00 0£8'¢ 0L 9 00 18 0E0 00 659°L ory 00 0844 ooz ainso)) pue juswebeuey ‘uolsiaedng esen
€L 9Pt 00 669 06 ¢ 05 116 0z 05 £ZL°L 08z - - Buij4 Aioynyeyg pue Bupeiysed
Bujuueld pue uopensiupupy
@ mep~.]| [ - (B}m0D 4 -~ sanoy (@100 - |. sinoH 3wy || smoy;-[- (3)moy- [ sNCH- - - o= = - .
&gy Apnoy . S “ R .,”.H-J - . ’ o o - - .
eBriany " - wiol, * Uoddng ¢ sluEsESY ,-Mw._om.; U - | asiopesiq g sieupey - ST T, L - E
{uonepinbiy up
ZL0Z AeN 6 01 | 10Z Aeiy ) poliad ay3 Joj s350D WL pejuu] |le1ey poomBpeps piopaiem
g Jo ¢ ebied

¢ Xipuaddy




poo 1 N 31v0 OL NMVYQ S333 TV101]

0z 98t 00 LOZ'0L o €2 0% $96 08 ¢ 00 ¥50'8 el 05 agl'L oc L 1802 % SHNOH Tv10l
98 LS 05 1801 oLz - - 05 {80°L [T - -
98 LIS 05 180'} (1% - - 05 £80't oL 2 - - 1VA pue xeJ
apnou} siayel 20
£ 90¥ 0% 8 0L0 - - 05 ¥82 0L 0 - -
00 59¢ 05 781 050 - - 05 281 050 - - pasnsesup
00 0LS 00 201 0z 0 - - 00 201 0z 0 - - seasio|dwsy
si0pai)
08 L9v 00 5¢6 002 - - 00 S€6 007 - -
0S L9 00 5€6 002z - - 00 SE6 00z - - (yo015 B a) spessy 18130
S19SSY JO UORES|lEeN
s ZEE 00 599 00z | 00 03¢ [ 05 9¢ oL 0 0s 892 o€ 0
0§ ZEE 00 $99 00z 00 08¢ 09t 05 o€ 0L 0 05 892 ee 0 PApuos SJ01084|Q U0 SHOU BN
. - - - - - - - - suopefpseau|
suonebpsaau|
¥8 Sty 00 SEZ'L 09 51 05 v09 0ZZ 05 0LL'S o £L 00 0Z6 00 b
- . - - - - - - - S10UB ol d ADUBAJOSU| JBLRD IIM US|
00 58¢ 00 ¥51 or o - - 00 PSL or o - - Buniodey |esousg
00 S5¢ 05 ZIF'E 05 L - - 0Seve 05 L - - (s10ssy Hupnoes quaunujoddy jo uopesynoN B e) suonoy |epul
£€ £0§ 00 v11°2 ozt 0o SotL 0990 00 520'1 ®z 00 0z oo L aunso|) pue juswabeuey ‘vols|aedng esed
¥r SPE 05 ¥55'L s e 0% BEY o8l 00SLL't 062 - - Bujg Maymers pue Bupsiysed
Buuueld pue uopeRs|ujwWpPY
{3) mo0 (Bwop | sinoH {Bweg | anoy (3wod | sunoy {(33mop | sinoH
aEy KinoH
oBrieay L0l Hoddng g sjuEsissy sieBeuey 510300410 § SisUpEg
{518 Aojdnajueg/uonepinbyjucnensiupupy uj)
Z10Z L2 6 01 11.0Z AeW oL bollad ayy 10} 51502 dlIIL poywy uoynoQ [eAoy
g jo ¢ abed

¢ xipuaddy




oo 1 31vd OL NAMYHQ S334 TV1O01]

“ £5 vve Si i¢8'iT 08 00 SLOKS'S Ol by 05 209°LL O 62 05 £89'9 0f L 1S0D % SHNOH 1oL
|
| 8} 19¢ 05 095'L SZ¥ 00 1% SLZ 05 280°)L [ 34 - -
| 81 19 05 095'} STy 00 e2r 14 05 LBO') oLz - - 1WA pue xej
_ apn|au| Sianey L0UKD
88 STT S5.LZL6'B Shvy ST I9T'L S0 S¢ 05 5897 ne - -
89 1bZ §1652'C st 8 G2 LID'T 68 8 05 Zat 050 - - painassun
00 06Z 00 85 0z o - - 00 85 0o - - 8JOp|OYBIBYS
- - - - - - - - - peJnseg
09 L6} 00 0¥’ 052t 00 0T 0sZL - - - - |epuelaBlg
[4:R 474 00 S8L'S 0i T2 000vL Z 0L EL 00 S¥P'Z ore - - seoafo|durgy
Sloppain
15 ELg 05 48T 05 € 05 ZL 05 0 = - 00 6£2'Z [ X
29 )16 005€27T 00€ - - - - DOSEL'T 00E€ (201s B o) sjessy 1ey10
00 SZZ 0524 050 05 ZLL a5 0 - - - - £Iq 6 yoog
$)aSSY JO uopesieay
05 z€¢ 00 599 00z a0 09t 09 L 0% 9t oL o 0% 892 og o
0§ ZEE 00 599 a0z 00 ¢St 091 0g 8€ 00 05 802 00 PNpuoy £610041g uo spodey
- - - - - - - - - suogebpsanu
suonebysaau]
N
| i 5 5l¥ 00 Z6L'T) 06 92 00 ¥IE"L og v 00 8612 ol 81 00 089°C 00 ¥
| \ ’ A._ - - - - - - - - - siauopioeld ADUeAjosH| JERD 1M uos|er]
NI 00 S8¢ 00 ¢St or ¢ - - 00 #51 o¥ 0 - - Bugiodey |eieusn
_, Lo # \ i 00 SSY 05 TIY'E 0s L - - QS TV E 0S5 L - - (syessy Buunaes Yuaunuiaddy Jo uoneaygon 6 o) suonoy ey
| ov 39 00 £88'% 0s L 00 921 gso0 00 LV 00e 00089 ¢ oy enso) pue Juewebeuely ‘uos|uedng esed
18 89€ 05 Z¥Z'y 05 bl 00 88L°'L o 05 ¥50'e 0z 4 - - Buy12 Aioymels pue Bupaysen

Bujuue|4 pue UORS|UWPY

- - it L . e x TIin
g - o LY S TV el 4 raTem -

2@ 800 -| [ (30 [rsanoH « | 1= {1500 ]~ -sinon <[ 7 (313500 |5 .8in0Hzn[ = (3) 800,77 SinoH-.

ayey Alinoy R , R : h ,%,nu ,V‘.ar | . .-, .. ot ..
_eBiiaay | [+ ¢ -WEOL- oo || peddnggsuesmsy | iSeBBUBWE . | mopeig pussieq - ) T = R o
{uonepinbi uj)
THOZ K2 6 01 11.0T ABW 01 polad ay} 104 51509 al)] payw (MN) uoynoq jedoy
g Jo g abegd

£ xipusddy




3.va 0L NMVYA $33d VLOL |

62 G6€ 00 20l 06 9Z 05 Ly6'L 082 00 9€9'L 08 L 05 £91'1 0g L 1502 % SHNOH V10l
I 1
: AR " [o8 a15 05 280°) [T - - 05 280') (754 - -
K if | gt 98 LIS 05 280°L oLz - - 05 280'L 0tz - - LIVA pue xe)
apnou| sielel 120
£8 71T 05 129 0Lz 00 6Z¢ or L 05 862 060 - -
¥Z ELT 0s oy 0Ll 00 Z8Z 0z | 0S zet 050 - - pednaosun
9 1T 0o £91 090 00 iv 0zo (WETH oro - - saefo|dug
sJoppeld
00 S8¢ 00 L2 0z o - - 00 L2 0Z 0 - -
00 S8¢E 00 242 0z o - - 00 &4 020 - - ployesee pue pjoyeal] - Auedord
$}9SSY JO Uopesijeay
[T 00 599 a0z 00 09¢ 0oL e of [T} [TETH of &
0s Zee 00 599 [T 00 00t 0o L 05 9¢ oL o 05 892 0t 0 1BNpUeY $i0}2841] uo suoday
- R - - - - - - - suopeBpseau|
suonebnsoau)
80 80t 00 8Z'S 0f 0Z 05 Z62') 08 ¥ 05 9¢1'9 051 00 568 00 L
- - - - - - - - - B1BLO DRI d ASUBAJOSU| JBLRO WIM USSR
00 Se¢ 00 ¥51 oro - - 00 ¥51 or 0 - - Bupiodey |eiouog
00 SS¥ 05 ZLY'S 0s 2 - - 05 ZI¥'E 05 L - - (s1essy Bupnoes Jusujuioddy jo uogesygoN B a) suopsy ||
0L SE¥ 00 ZEL'T 06 r 00 95v 06 1 00 184 0wz 00 568 001 einso|) pue Juawaebeuey ‘uosiModng esey
€L Pt 0§ 585'T 0§ L 05 962 062 00 6RL°L 09y - - Bujji4 Mioymmg pue Bupe|ysed
Buluue|d pue uoReRSILNLPY
{3) mo2 (305 | smnoy {3)w0p | sinoy (3mop | wminoy Bwoy | sanoy
ayey Apnoy
sBrieAy TYLlOL yoddng g sjuersissy siabeuely siop06d|] ? Heued
(uopepinbi up}
_ : Z10Z Ke 01 93 L10Z A_W || poued 81j) Joj S)S0D awi | pPajiWiT sUos ‘g HEMS
g Jo g sbed

£ Xipuaddy




oo ] _ 31v0 OL NMVHd S334 V.101)

56 8Ly 00 LOP'ZL 09 6T 00 Zoo'L 06 ¢ 05 5204 or v 05 £91'1 2 8 LS00 % SHNOH Y10l
I
98 LIS 05 280'L 4 - = 0§ ...hw.o.._. [ 4 - -
98 LIS 05 180's 01z - - 05 £80°L oLz - - LVA PuE XeL
apnjau] slapew JOID
00 S9¢ 05 Z8l 050 - - 05 281 050 - -
00 S9¢ 0§ Z8l 050 - - Qs 28l 050 - - paandesun
SIOUpAID
v pie 100079 08 L 00 618 or | 05 9¢ [T} 05 892 0f£ 0
b o 00 0zZ9 1 00 51E ori 0§ 9¢ oL O 05 892 o€ G 19npuc) SI0181|] Uo sHod ey
- - - - - - - - - sucpebnsoeau;
suoneBysaauy|
0k Liv 00 L1S'0L 0z 52 00 489 [ R4 00 6Z6'8 0L L2 00 568 oo L
- - - - - - - - - BIBUOCH DB AJUBAJOSU] LELIO UHM UOE|E|T
00 8¢ 00 ¥S1 oro - - 00 ¥51 oo - - Bupodoy |e1ouen
00 S5 05 Ziv'e 051 - - 05 ZIP'E 1} - - {messy Buunsaeg ‘Juauguioddy jo uoneaynoN 6 e) suopoy jepu)
6€ 0EY 05 Z6E'y 09 LE Q0o L8 0E 0 05 9L0'Y oe 0L D0 S68 0oL anso|) pue juswoBeuey 'uopiusdng ssed
o Z¥e 00 256} 0LS 00 509 e 00 o'} 06 e - - Bujj4 oymeyg pue Bupeysen
Buiuue|d pue uoREASILIWPY
(A wo- | [+ (@weg, [wrsnoy, | [ (3)1900 [, sinoq- [ . (3wedrl] .smoy  |=(3)wed -| sinoH.o[ - = s o T o o . -
T N I R R | R R
CeBmieay:f |r . - WIOL || weddnsgsumsgsy | < sieBRueW - _ | Cgopenggsisumed | = ot - . it LT s . ~

Eo_u\uv:w_u_ﬂ_ uj}
ZL0Z Ae 6 03 1 1.0Z Ae 01 poMed ay} 10) $350 awn L pojw|] wnels

€k

g jo 2 8bed
£ Xipuaddy




31vad OL NMVHQ §334 TvLOL|

9 BYE 05 9.12'81 0£ s 00 155°L 0zg 00 958'6L 08y 05 €311 oL 1502 % SYUNOH TvY.LOL
98 LS 0% 180°L oLe - - 05 180'L 0Lz - -
98 L1 05 80'L oLz - - 06 260'L oLz - - 1vA pue xer
apnjau] siayjei 0YID
1Z 062 00 $90'¢ 05 iZ - - 00 590'8 05 i2 - -
00 59¢ 05 T8k 050 - - 05 281 0s 0 - - pesnaesun
v6 162 05 Z88'L 00 L2 - - 05 Z88'2 00 12 - - seakoldug
si0lpaln
0§ ZEE 00 599 00z 00 09€ [T [ [TY} 05 897 0£ 0
06 Z¢€ 00 $99 002 00 09¢ 0o 05 98 oLO 05 882 00 19npU0Y S10)084|G Uo shodey
suonebnsaau|
$9 80F 00 65¢'8 04 0Z 00 6L°) 09 ¥ 00 29¢'0 [T} 00 568 00 L
00 S8 00 ¥5) or 0 - - 00 51 or 0 - - Bupiodey |eiouen
00 S5¢ 05 Tiv's 052 - - 05 ZL¥'E 0g 4 - - (s1essy Bupnoes Jusuguioddy Jo uonedynoN B o) suopay (Ul
90 LV 0s WZ'z 0zg 00 95¥ 06 | 0% 068 1% 00 568 00 L einso|) pue juewebeuey 'uol|aiedng esed
Z8 8vt an 159'2 094 00 L2 0LZ 00 0L6°L 06 - - Bujig Aoynyeys pue Bupajysen
Bujuue|d4 pue ucpeys|ULLPY
{3) ma3 (iwop | sunoy (3ws0n | sunoy {3lmog | sinoy {30 | suney
a1ey AlnoH -
eBrisay TYLOL Heddng p sjuRs[sSY sieBeuey S10p0041] ' SIOUMEY
{uopepinbi up
Z1OT Aepy 0 03 LLOZ AR | | poitad ayy 10} 81509 aj| payu poomBpam
g jo g abed

¢ xipuaddy




Appendix 4
Page 1 0of 8

Rule 2.72

Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited

In Liguidation

and in the matter of The Insclvency Act 1986

Date of Liquidation 10 May 2011

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Detalls of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the securnity, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Appendix 4
Page 2 of 8

Rule 2 72 Form 4 25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Waterford Wedgwood UK Pic
In Liqguwdation
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Liquidation 10 May 2011

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalsed £
interest as at the date the company went into
hgudation (see note})

Details of any document by reference to which
the debi can be substantiated [Mote the
hguidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Valuve Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitaksed interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in hox 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any {(and If so which) of
the categories of preferenhal debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incusred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunity, and the date it was given £

1"

1
Signature of creditor or person authonsed to |
act on his behalf ‘

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position wath or relation to creditor




Appendix 4
Page 3of 8

Rule272

Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited

In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Liguidation 10 May 2011

Name of Credstor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
Iinterest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
liquidator may cali for any document or
evidence to substantiate the clam at his
discretion)]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of clam NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
n box 5(b}

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any {and If so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s} claamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Appendix 4
Page 4 of 8

Rule 2 72 Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Royal Doulton Ltd
In Liguidation
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Liguidaticn 10 May 2011

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of daim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapstalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liguidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
{b) amount of clarm NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

if you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown 1n box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) clatmed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date 1t was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Pasition wath or relation to creditor




Appendix 4
Page 50of 8

Rule 2 72 Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
in Liquidation -
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Liguidation 10 May 2011

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
Interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Detatls of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
liguidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the daim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b)Y amount of clam NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
In box 5(b)

Gwve details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any {(and If so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule B to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Appendix 4
Page 6 of 8

Rule 272

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Stuart & Sons Limited
In Liquidation
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Liguidation 11 May 2011

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
liguidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax E
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitahsed Interest please state amount

i you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b}

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls wathin any (and if so which) of
the categonies of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Appendix 4
Page 7 of 8§

Rule 2.72 Form 4 25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Statum Limited
In Liquidation
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

—_—

Date of Ligudation 10 May 2011

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Tota! amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion)

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of daim NET of Value Added Tax £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled tn both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5{b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part Category |
of the debt falls wathin any (and If so which) of |
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred |

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date st was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Posttion with or relation to creditor




Appendix 4
Page 8 of 8

Rule 2 72 Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Wedgwood Limited
in Liguidation
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Liquidation 11 May 2011

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
hguidation (see note)

Detalls of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantate the clam at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{(a) amount of Vatue Added Tax £
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown 1n box 3 or the amount shown
In box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categornes of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was gtven £

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Appendix 5
Page 1of 1-

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (“the Company”)
(In Creditors-Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Rule 4 54 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that a
meetmg of the creditors of the above Company will be held at 2 New Street Square, London,
EC4A 3BZ on 30 July 2012 at 10 30, for the purpose of agreemng the basis of the Joint
Liquidators’ remuneration A form of proxy for use at the meetings, if deswred, 1s enclosed
herewith and should be lodged with the Joint Liquidators at Deloitte LLP, PO Box 810, 66
Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA not later than noon on the business day before the meeting

The following resolutions will be voted on at the meeting

Resolution 1
To consider the nomination of a hquidation commuttee

Resolution 2

That the Jomnt Liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
the Jomnt Liquidators and thewr staff in attending to matters arising in the Liquidation,
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the time
when the work 1s performed And that the Jomt Liquidators be authorised to draw thew/his
remuneration, plus VAT, from the Liquidation estate, together with disbursements incurred
which relate specifically to the case

Resolution 3

That the Jomt Liquidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mleage
properly incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their/lus staff in attending to matters arising n
the Liquidation, calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by
Deloitte LLP at the time when the mileage 1s incurred And that the Jomnt Liquidators be
authorised to draw their disbursements for mleage from the Liquidation estate

Dated 4 July 2012

A M Martmn

Jomnt Liquidator




Rule 8§ 1

Notes to help completion of
this form

Please give full name and
address for communication

Please nsert name of person
{who must be 18 or over) or
the "Chairman of the
Meeting” (see note below)
¥f you wash to prowvide for
alternative proxy-holders in
the circumstances that your
first chotce 13 unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the
alternative(s)

Please delete words 1n
brackets 1f the proxy-holder
1s only to vote as directed

1 e 1f he/she has no
discretion

Please delete words 1in
brackets if the proxy-holder
15 only to vote as directed
1e 1f he/she has no
discretion

Any other resolutions
which the proxy-holder 15
1o propose or vote in favour
of or against should be set
out 1n numbered paragraphs
in the space provided below
paragraph 1 If more room
15 required please use the
other side of this form

{*- Delete as apphicable)

This form must

be signed

Only to be completed 1f the
creditor has not signed in
person.

Appendix 6
Page 1 of 1

Insolvency Rules 1986 Form 8 5
PROXY (Creditors Voluntary Winding Up)

Jostah Wedgwood & Sons Limited

NAME OF CREDITOR

ADDRESS

NAME OF PROXY FOR CREDITOR

I appownt the above person to be my/the* creditor’s proxy-holder at the meeting of creditors to be
held on 30 July 2012 or at any adjournment of that meeting The proxy-holder 1s to propose or
vote as below (and 1n respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 1s given, may vote
or abstain at hisher* discretion)

VOTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR RESOLUTIONS
Resolution 1

For the nomination of
the hquidation committee

as a member of

Resolution 2

That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given by the
Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the Liquidation, calculated at the
prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the ime when the work 1s
performed. And that the Joint Liguidators be authonised to draw their/his remuneration, plus VAT,
from the Liqudation estate, together with disbursements mcurred which relate speaifically to the
case

AGREE / DISAGREE*
Resolution 3
That the Joint Liguidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mileage properly
mcurred by the Joint Liguidators and their/hus staff in attending to matters ansing 1n the
Liqudantion, calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte LLP

at the tune when the muleage 1s mcurred And that the Joint Liguidators be authorised to draw their
disbursements for mileage from the Liqudation estate

AGREE / DISAGREE*

SIGNATURE

DATE

NAME IN CAPITAL LETTERS

POSITION WITH CREDITOR OR RELATIONSHIP TO CREDITOR OR OTHER
AUTHORITY FOR SIGNATURE




